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Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Andover Annual Town Election UNOFFICIAL Results (3-25-2025)

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters  Turnout
Total Election Day 3,149 11.53%
Total 3,149 27,317 11.53%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 3,149 of 27,317 (11.53%)

MODERATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 3,149 3,149/27317 1153%
Blanks 695 695
Writein Overrides 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Total
SHEILA M. DOHERTY 2,357 2,357 96.05%
Write-in 97 97 3.95%
Total Votes 2,454 2,454

Election Day Total
Unresolved Write-In 97 97

SELECT BOARD (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Election Day Total
Times Cast 3,149 3,149/27317 11.53%
Blanks 1,892 1,892
Writein Overrides 0 0
Candidate Party Election Day Total
MELISSA MORRIS o
DANISCH 2,127 2,127 48.28%
ALEX J. VISPOLI 2,210 2,210 50.16%
Write-in 69 69 1.57%
Total Votes 4,406 4,406

Election Day Total

Unresolved Write-In 69 69
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SCHOOL COMMITTEE (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Blanks

Writein Overrides

Candidate Party
EMILY EP. DICESARO

SANDIS H. WRIGHT

CHRISTOPHER C. SHEPLEY

JACOB E. TAMARKIN

Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day
3,149

284

0

Election Day
1,473

1,468

1,485

1,579

9

6,014

Election Day
9

Total
3,149 /27,317

284

0

Total

1,473

1,468

1,485
1,579

6,014

Total

11.53%

24.49%
24.41%
24.69%
26.26%

0.15%

TRUSTEES OF THE PUNCHARD FREE SCHOOL -

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Blanks

Writein Overrides

Candidate Party
STEVEN R. PEKOCK

Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

TRUSTEES OF THE PUNCHARD FREE SCHOOL - 1 YR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Blanks

Writein Overrides

Candidate Party
Write-in
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day
3,149

870

0

Election Day
2,257

22

2,279

Election Day
22

Election Day
3,149

2,815
0
Election Day

334
334

Election Day
334

Total
3,149 /27,317

870

0

Total
2,257
22
2,279

Total
22

Total
3,149 / 27,317
2,815

0
Total

334
334

Total
334

11.53%

99.03%
0.97%

11.53%

100.00%

3 YRS (Vote for 1)
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ANDOVER HOUSING AUTHORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Blanks

Writein Overrides

Candidate Party
JENNIFER K. HOENIG

Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day
3,149

827

0

Election Day
2,305

17

2,322

Election Day
17

Total

3,149/ 27,317

827
0

Total
2,305
17
2,322

Total
17

11.53%

99.27%
0.73%
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