Page: 1 of 3 3/25/2025 8:19:20 PM

Summary for: All Contests, All Precincts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Andover Annual Town Election UNOFFICIAL Results (3-25-2025)

Elector Group	Counting Group	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	3,149		11.53%
	Total	3,149	27,317	11.53%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 3,149 of 27,317 (11.53%)

MODERATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast	3,149	3,149 / 27,317	11.53%
Blanks	695	695	
Writein Overrides	0	0	

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
SHEILA M. DOHERTY		2,357	2,357	96.05%
Write-in		97	97	3.95%
Total Votes		2,454	2,454	
		Election Day	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		97	97	

SELECT BOARD (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast	3,149	3,149 / 27,317	11.53%
Blanks	1,892	1,892	
Writein Overrides	0	0	

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
MELISSA MORRIS DANISCH		2,127	2,127	48.28%
ALEX J. VISPOLI		2,210	2,210	50.16%
Write-in		69	69	1.57%
Total Votes		4,406	4,406	
		Election Day	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		69	69	

Page: 2 of 3 3/25/2025 8:19:20 PM

SCHOOL COMMITTEE (Vote for 2)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		3,149	3,149 / 27,317	11.53%
Blanks		284	284	
Writein Overrides	0 (0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
EMILY EP. DICESARO		1,473	1,473	24.49%
SANDIS H. WRIGHT		1,468	1,468	24.41%
CHRISTOPHER C. SHEPLEY		1,485	1,485	24.69%
JACOB E. TAMARKIN		1,579	1,579	26.26%
Write-in		9	9	0.15%
Total Votes		6,014	6,014	
		Election Day	Total	

TRUSTEES OF THE PUNCHARD FREE SCHOOL - 3 YRS (Vote for 1)

9

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Unresolved Write-In

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast		3,149	3,149 / 27,317	11.53%
Blanks		870	870	
Writein Overrides	0 0			
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
STEVEN R. PEKOCK		2,257	2,257	99.03%
Write-in		22	22	0.97%
Total Votes		2,279	2,279	
		Election Day	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		22	22	

TRUSTEES OF THE PUNCHARD FREE SCHOOL - 1 YR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Total	
Times Cast	Cast		3,149 / 27,317	11.53%
Blanks		2,815	2,815	
Writein Overrides		0	0	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
Write-in		334	334	100.00%
Total Votes		334 334		
		Election Day	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		334	334	

Page: 3 of 3 3/25/2025 8:19:20 PM

ANDOVER HOUSING AUTHORITY (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

	Election Day	Total	
Times Cast	3,149	3,149 / 27,317	11.53%
Blanks	827	827	
Writein Overrides	0	0	

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Total	
JENNIFER K. HOENIG		2,305	2,305	99.27%
Write-in		17	17	0.73%
Total Votes		2,322	2,322	
		Election Day	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		17	17	